Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102547	7356					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>v V</b>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	4.4.05	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Power Play Energy, L.L.C.					
Ocean Power Corporation	, , >						
		Internal Address:11344 Coloma Road, Suite 715					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment C	<b>⊒</b> Merger	Street Address: 11344 Coloma Road, Suite 715					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:					
□ Other							
and		City: Gold River State: CA Zip: 95670					
Execution Date: August 15, 200	03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔲 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
10/339,066							
		tached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
Name:Bernhard K	Creten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: 300 Capitol		Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:same	as above	8. Deposit account number:					
		11-1734					
City: Sacramento State: CA	A Zip: 95814	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Bernhard Kreten		September 4, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	<del></del> /	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

09/11/2003 LINIELLER 00000012 10339066

40.04 EP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0185** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ocean Power Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, was the sole owner of a Patent Application in the United States for an improvement in a Stirling Engine Having Platelet Heat Exchanging Elements, filed on January 8, 2003, as serial number 10/339,066;

WHEREAS, Power Play Energy, L.L.C., of 11344 Coloma Road, Suite 715, Gold River, California 95670, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, was desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

WHEREAS, an assignment signed on February 19th transferred the entire interest in the same from Ocean Power Corporation to Power Play Energy, L.L.C.; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire this transfer to be reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the said assignment, this document commemorates the transfer of the entire interest in the said patent application.

Executed this _	15th	lay of _1	August	, 2003, at Gold	River.	CA	'
-----------------	------	-----------	--------	-----------------	--------	----	---

Ocean Power Corporation:

State of California

SS:

County of Sacraments

On August 15 2003, before me, Robert A. Williams, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared James Michael Hopper, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jellum **NOTARY PUBLIC** 

ROBERT A. WILLIAM COMM. # 1381924 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O SACRAMENTO COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 28, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0186

	·					
Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 03/01)	CORDATION FORI	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	'S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>∀</b>	▼ ▼	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)			
Ocean Power Corporation		Name: Power Play Energy, L.L.C.				
		Internal Address:	11344 Coloma Road, Suite 715			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 📮 Yes 🗹 No	<del> </del>				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖳 Assignment 📮	Merger	,				
	Change of Name	Street Address:	11344 Coloma Road, Suite 715			
☐ Other						
:	-	City: Gold Rive	er State: CA Zip: 95670			
Execution Date: August 15, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔲 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):					
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applic	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	.,			
10/339,066						
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖸 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:			
Name:Bernhard Kret		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: 300 Capitol Mal	I, Suite 1100	Enclosed				
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account			
Street Address: same as above		8. Deposit account number:				
			11-1734			
City: Sacramento State: CA	Zip: 95814	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing in	formation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original documer Bernhard Kreten	n. 👌 🤇	11 // /	Sentend 2000			
Name of Person Signing	— / <del></del>	Signature	September 4, 2003 Date			
	f pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 09/09/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0187